NSP/NPRR down payment and closing cost assistance. Said sum to be used for up to 
50% of the required down payment; prepaid taxes and insurance; interest rate buy down 
to qualifying homebuyer; and/or closing costs based on available NSP/NPRR funds. The 
County agrees to subsidize an amount up to twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for 
each eligible very low, low, moderate and middle income household per approved 
mortgage. Said sum to be used to provide financing to assist households which may not 
qualify for a loan amount which will allow the household to purchase a NSP/NPRR